Clerk's Contract and Agreement Cover Page

Year: 2008
Multi Year:
Contract Type:

Contractor's Name:
Contractor's AKA:
Execution Date:
Termination Date:
Renewal Date:
Department:

Originating Person:

Contract Description:

Thursday, February 18, 2010

Legistar File ID#: 2008-0330

Amount $200,000.00

[ e

Professional Services

HNTB Corporation

9/3/2008
7/31/2009

Development Services/Planning

Bob Sullivan

lllinois Tomorrow Study 159th Street Corridor

addendum 7/31/09 to extend term to 03/31/10
addendum to extend term to 12/31/10

AN



MAYOR
Daniel J. McLaughlin

TRUSTEES
Bernard A. Murphy
Kathleen M. Fenton
David P. Maher Brad S. O’Halloran

o James V. Dodge
14700 S. Ravinia Ave. S  Edward G. Schussler Il
Orland Park, IL 60462 VILLAGE HALL Patricia Gira
(708) 403-6100

VILLAGE CLERK

February 18, 2010

Diane Gormely-Barnes
Principal Planner
HNTB Corporation

111 North Canal Street
Suite 1250

Chicago, Illinois 60606

RE: Addendum dated March 31, 2010
Illinois Tomorrow Grant

Dear Diane:

Enclosed is a copy of the addendum dated March 31, 2010 for the change to extend the
termination date to June 30, 2010. Please attach this to the original Illinois Tomorrow Grant for
the 159" Street Corridor Study Master Agreement dated September 3, 2008.

If you have any questions, please call me at 708-403-6173.

Sincerely,

Wiy T - ;_.::)C"W\\QAA\_AH

Denise Domalewski
Contract Administrator

G Bob Sullivan



AMENDMENT No. 2 TO MASTER AGREEMENT
BETWEEN HNTB AND VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK

This AMENDMENT made and effective as of the 31st day of March, 2010, by and between HNTB
Corporation and the Village of Orland Park, Illinois, amends the Agreement for Professional and
Consulting Services for the Illinois Tomorrow 159™ Street Corridor Plan between HNTB and the
Village of Orland Park, Illinois dated the 3rd day of September, 2008 (“the Agreement”) and
previously extended by Amendment from July 31, 2009 to March 31, 2010 (“Amendment No. 17),
and into which this AMENDMENT is hereby incorporated and made a part thereof.

The parties desire to amend the Agreement as provided herein:

The first sentence of section 3.1 Term of Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced
with the following:

The term of this Agreement shall begin on the execution date of this agreement and
end on June 30, 2010.
All other provisions of the Agreement by and between the parties shall remain in full force and effect

and unmodified by this AMENDMENT other than as noted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this AMENDMENT as of the
day and year above written.

HNTB Corporation Village of Orland Park, Illinois
Lo é i |

Name: pAVID ¥ CROSSoM Name: ‘\‘)ng\ G \t@s

Title:__ Vlcz ERESIpeNT Title:_ \) W\ace \“‘\mq—:jer

J
Date: DL,/OQ/ (Zol1) Date: 2-/ £ % %



ACORD, CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE e

PRODUCER 1-513-323-2910 THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
Hub International Insurance Services Inc. ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON.  THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR.
6 Corporate Woods ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.
8900 Indian Creek Parkway, Suite 415 TR
Overland Park, KS 66210 s _
N INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
| INSURED INSURER A; Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company |23035
HNTB Corporation
INSURERB; AMERICAN GUAR & LIAB INS 26247
111 North Canal Street, Suite 1250 INSURER C:
Chicago, IL 60606-7252 INSURER D:
INSURER E:

COVERAGES : ‘
THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

m‘?k 50T P POLICY EFFECTIVE [POLICY EXPIRATION i
A GENERAL LIABILITY TB2-141-433035-219 12/01/09 12/01/10 | EACHOGCCURRENCE $1,000,000
froe—— DAMAGE TO RENTED
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY PREMISES (Ea occurance) $1,000,000
i CLAIMS MADE E—c:l OCCUR MED EXP [Any one person) $5,000
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY |5 1,000,000
; GENERAL AGGREGATE $2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OPAGG | §2,000,000
rouicy | X | FES [ Jioc '
A | | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ; ABS7-741-433035-209 12/01/09 12/03/30 | o ovmNzD SINGLE LiviT $1,000,000
X | ANy AUTO (Ea accident) d !
ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY $
SCHEDULED AUTOS (Per person)
HIREDAUIOS .- |Boowymwury o
NON-OWNED AUTOS i | (Peraccident): .« - 1. R
|| | PROPERTY DAMAGE .
(Per accidant)
GARAGE LIABILITY . |AUTOOCNLY-EAACCIDENT |$
ANY AUTO OTHERTHAN - EAACC | §
AUTO ONLY: O
B EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY AUCI30763807 12/01/09 12/01/10 | EACHOCCURRENGE $2,000,000
X | occur l:' CLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
i §
DEDUCTIBLE 5
RETENTION _ § 5
A | WORKERS COMPENSATION AND WA2-Z4D-433035-660 01/01/10 or/oa/a1 | X [ st ]C’ET;-
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY 500,000
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE Buity EACHACCIRENT § !
OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? g E.L. DISEASE - EAEMPLOYEE| §500, 000
Ifyes, describa under _
SPECIAL PROVISIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | 5500, 000
OTHER

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS  LOCATIONS [ VEHICLES f EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT | SPECIAL PROVISIONS
HNTB Job 47047; Illinois Tomorrow 159th St. Street Corridor. Additional Insured: Illinocis Department of Transportation
and The Village of Orland Park, and their respective officers, trustees, directors, employees and agents as respects

general liability and automobile liability, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, and, whare required by
written contract, shall be considered primary insurance as respects the Additional Insured, and any other imnsurance or
self-insurance maintained by the Additional Insured shall be excess of this insurance and shall not contribute with it.
Waiver of subrogation in favor of Illincis Department of Transportation and The Village of Orland Park, and their
respective officers, trustees, directors, employees and agents as respects general liability and workers compensation,

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
SHER Uop 4rhal . SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLIGIES BE CANGELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION
Vvillage of Orland Park DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENBEXVIREEE mai. _60  pavs WRITTEN

NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUSERER B Bt
KRS NS XOEOR IR E R KR AR N XS N AR RS URER KRR N FK B X

14700 8. Ravinia Ave.
XS R N E X X XX X X XX XXX KX XXX KX XX XX XA X XL XX XK XK XXX KKK

Orland Park, IL 60462 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE ! i { Mc(}
Usa . h AL

ACORD 25 (2001/08) hhare ©ACORD CORPORATION 1988
13629493 .




IMPORTANT

If the certificate holdel; is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement
on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBROGATION 1S WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may
require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights fo the certificate
holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

DISCLAIMER

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between
the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it
affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.

ACORD 25 (2001/08)



DATE

SUPPLEMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE 73098

NAME OF |NSURED: HNTB cbrporation

subject to the terms and conditions of the policy.

SUPP (10/00)




